

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 2013/2021
CM No. 6645/2021

M/S M.R. Industries HMT

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Adv.

Vs.

Government of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Chashoo, AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.06.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 17.10.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
03.06.2022
MIR ARIF