

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No.2013/2021

M.R Industries HMT

...Petitioner/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate vice
Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Advocate

V/s

Govt. of J&K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M.A Chashoo, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

22.11.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks time to file response.

List on 23rd February 2023.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.11.2022

"NUZHAT"