

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 2013/2021
CM No. 6645/2021**

M/S M.R. Industries HMT

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Advocate

V/s

Government of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

26.05.2023

Reply stands filed by the respondents, wherein they are not denying the work done by the petitioner, however, it is submitted that the amount has not been released by the JKPCC.

Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, the learned Government Advocate shall ensure release of amount from the JKPCC on or before the next date of hearing and pay the same to the petitioner. It is made clear that in the event balance amount is not released in favour of the petitioner, this Court shall pass appropriate orders.

List on **10th July 2023.**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

26.05.2023

"Mir Arif"