

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2013/2021

M/s M. R. Industries HMT

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

Government of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

10.07.2023

In view of fair stand taken by respondents and also having regard to the interim directions passed on 06.10.2021, eight weeks last and final opportunity is granted to Mr. Jehangir Ahmad, Dar, GA, to settle the issue and release the payment due to petitioner. He shall file report in this regard by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 08.09.2023.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

10.07.2023

Manzoor