

Serial No. 12
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2013/2021
CM(4049/2023) CM(6645/2021).

M/S M. R. INDUSTRIES HMT(Senior Citizen).

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Nissar Ahmad, Advocate.

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF J AND K AND ORS..

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

04.10.2023.

01. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that no material has been retained by the petitioner. The petitioner shall file an affidavit to that extent by next date of hearing.

02. List on 04.11.2023.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
04.10.2023.
Showkat