

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2013/2021
CM(4049/2023)
CM(6645/2021)**

M/S M.R. Industries HMT.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Younis, Advocate vice
Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

Government of JK & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate vice
Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER

04.11.2023

Requisite affidavit has not been filed by the petitioner as directed in terms of order dated 4th October 2023.

Extension of time is sought to do the needful.

Time is extended for doing the needful. Let the needful be done by or before the next date of hearing failing which right to submit the said affidavit shall stand closed, leaving this Court to draw an appropriate inference, adverse or otherwise against the petitioner in the context for which the affidavit has been solicited.

List on 22nd December 2023.

**(Rahul Bharti)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

04.11.2023

"Hamid"