

S.No.9
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2013/2021

M/S M. R. INDUSTRIES HMT(SENIOR ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
CITIZEN)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

GOVERNMENT OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

23-07-2025

1. Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, learned GA seeks and is granted two weeks' further time to file response to the affidavit filed by the petitioner in terms of order dated 07.08.2024, failing which, the respondent No. 2 (General Manager, Jammu and Kashmir Projects Construction Corporation (JKPCC) Ltd. Jammu/Srinagar shall appear in person before this Court on the next date of hearing through virtual mode.
2. List on 06.10.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
23-07-2025
Mubashir