

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2013/2021 CM(4049/2023) CM(6645/2021)

M/S M. R. INDUSTRIES HMT(SENIOR ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
CITIZEN)

Through: Ms. Shah Bareena Fatima, Advocate vice
Mr. Nissar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

GOVERNMENT OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)
(PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gull, GA vice
Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
31-07-2026

Mr. Waseem Gull, learned Government Advocate, appearing vice
Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, learned Government Advocate, on behalf of the
respondents, seeks and is granted three weeks' time as a last and final
opportunity to file response to the affidavit dated 09.11.2023 filed by the
petitioner, with an advance copy thereof to be furnished to learned counsel
for the petitioner.

List on 15.09.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
31-07-2026
Shameem H.